

NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE GILMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF CANVASSERS

Notice is hereby given to the public and other interested parties that the School District Board of Canvassers of the Gilman School District will be conducting a meeting in open session as follows:

> Thursday, April 16, 2020 8:00 a.m. School District of Gilman Administrative Office 325 North Fifth Street, Gilman, WI 54868

IMPORTANT NOTICE

In accordance with Governor Evers Order on March 17, 2020, the School District of Gilman Board of Canvassers Meetings will be limited to a total of nine (9) participants in the physical meeting space. Public access to the meeting will be provided via a Zoom conference. The meeting can be accessed by phone at 1 (312) 626-6799 Once prompted you can enter the meeting ID: 936 9219 5392 By computer or Zoom App: https://isn.zoom.us/j/93692195392 If prompted enter the meeting ID: 936 9219 5392 The meeting will be recorded and kept on file at the District Office Any questions regarding this meeting can be addressed to Walter Leipart, Superintendent of Schools by email: wleipart@gilman.k12.wi.us or by phone 715-447-8211ext 108

At this meeting, the Board of Canvassers will conduct the canvass of the school board election held on Tuesday, April 7, 2020.

Valorie Kulesa, School District Clerk